
2023-2024 Sam Houston State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-12   Conf: 13-3   Home: 12-2   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Wilkerson, Lamar 31-31 924 29.8 151-353 .428 52-150 .347 74-89 .831 32 81 113 3.6 73 1 42 41 5 30 428 13.8
02 Barnes, Davon 33-33 1019 30.9 149-354 .421 59-151 .391 87-104 .837 15 101 116 3.5 64 1 54 58 7 22 444 13.5
10 Nicholas Jr., Damon 33-28 831 25.2 99-235 .421 28-76 .368 40-61 .656 70 108 178 5.4 64 0 37 30 8 46 266 8.1
25 Huefner, Cameron 26-7 504 19.4 67-167 .401 30-91 .330 39-50 .780 21 59 80 3.1 55 1 15 41 1 9 203 7.8
05 Boykin, Marcus 32-11 589 18.4 68-159 .428 17-45 .378 79-119 .664 5 55 60 1.9 65 1 80 63 6 20 232 7.3
13 Ray, Jaden 29-22 760 26.2 68-184 .370 16-50 .320 44-58 .759 13 73 86 3.0 51 0 121 75 1 28 196 6.8
31 Doumbia, Souleymane 30-27 578 19.3 80-155 .516 3-15 .200 35-52 .673 67 111 178 5.9 58 0 19 45 31 15 198 6.6
40 Scroggins, Kian 32-5 561 17.5 75-139 .540 1-5 .200 40-68 .588 67 121 188 5.9 69 3 16 27 4 16 191 6.0
04 Wrzeszcz, Anthony 30-1 408 13.6 28-96 .292 17-54 .315 21-30 .700 8 23 31 1.0 38 1 18 14 4 20 94 3.1
00 McGlashan, Owen 29-0 276 9.5 27-58 .466 17-35 .486 17-24 .708 25 34 59 2.0 38 1 12 12 3 14 88 3.0
01 Beaumont, CJ 15-0 60 4.0 6-19 .316 4-15 .267 1-2 .500 1 13 14 0.9 7 0 1 5 1 0 17 1.1
21 Rowe, Lewis 16-0 100 6.3 7-20 .350 0-4 .000 3-6 .500 11 14 25 1.6 9 0 8 5 4 3 17 1.1
24 Brown, Derrick 3-0 13 4.3 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 2 1 0 3 3 1.0
11 Cook, Bryce 6-0 27 4.5 2-5 .400 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.7
Total 33 6650 201.5 828-1948 .425 245-697 .352 480-663 .724 393 862 1255 38.0 596 9 425 435 75 226 2381 72.15
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 794-1862 .426 230-726 .317 464-675 .687 317 816 1133 34.3 592 12 411 445 131 231 2282 69.15

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 2381 2282
    Points Per Game 72.2 69.2
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 828-1948 794-1862
    Field Goal Pct .425 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 245-697 230-726
    3PT FG Pct .352 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 480-663 464-675
    FT Pct .724 .687
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 14.1
REBOUNDS 1255 1133
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 425 411
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.5
TURNOVERS 435 445
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 226 231
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.0
BLOCKS 75 131
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 17,537 67,574
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,253 16-4,223
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-253

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Sam Houston 1168 1194 19 2381
Opponents 1031 1228 23 2282

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Pacific W 64-57 0
11/09/23 UTAH VALLEY L (OT) 73-79 1,187
11/12/23 at Oklahoma State L 70-85 5,843
11/17/23 at Ole Miss L 67-70 4,445
11/20/23 at Troy W (OT) 88-86 2,321
11/22/23 vs Grambling State W 86-68 132
11/25/23 PAUL QUINN W 78-61 567
11/29/23 at Arizona State L 61-78 6,090
12/03/23 LAMAR W 90-70 794
12/09/23 at Missouri State L 60-69 3,821
12/12/23 ULM W 63-62 599
12/15/23 TEXAS STATE L 60-73 714
12/20/23 at Grand Canyon L 64-76 0
12/28/23 at Texas Tech L 60-96 12,271
01/02/24 DALLAS W 93-53 616

* 01/06/24 LOUISIANA TECH W 81-77 0
* 01/10/24 WKU W 78-74 714
* 01/13/24 at Middle Tennessee W 60-51 3,227
* 01/20/24 at Liberty L 66-82 4,005
* 01/25/24 NM STATE W 79-67 2,546
* 01/27/24 UTEP W 60-56 1,993
* 02/01/24 at WKU W 79-77 3,757
* 02/03/24 at FIU L 61-68 1,179
* 02/08/24 at Jax State L 68-79 2,121
* 02/15/24 FIU W 70-56 1,395
* 02/17/24 LIBERTY W 83-73 1,547
* 02/22/24 at NM State W 79-58 10,392
* 02/24/24 at UTEP W 65-54 5,010
* 03/02/24 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 81-64 2,423
* 03/07/24 at Louisiana Tech W 72-66 3,092
* 03/09/24 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 81-73 2,442

03/13/24 vs FIU W 78-59 628
03/15/24 vs UTEP L 63-65 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Sam Houston State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 8-0   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Wilkerson, Lamar 16-16 491 30.7 88-197 .447 28-79 .354 31-36 .861 15 52 67 4.2 43 1 26 23 4 13 235 14.7
02 Barnes, Davon 16-16 522 32.6 77-166 .464 30-68 .441 23-31 .742 7 50 57 3.6 34 0 32 32 2 11 207 12.9
05 Boykin, Marcus 15-11 321 21.4 38-84 .452 11-25 .440 47-68 .691 3 35 38 2.5 27 0 40 36 3 13 134 8.9
25 Huefner, Cameron 15-1 294 19.6 41-102 .402 21-58 .362 27-32 .844 12 31 43 2.9 30 0 8 21 1 2 130 8.7
10 Nicholas Jr., Damon 16-16 412 25.8 49-104 .471 14-36 .389 18-26 .692 33 53 86 5.4 31 0 17 15 2 20 130 8.1
31 Doumbia, Souleymane 16-15 309 19.3 44-85 .518 2-9 .222 19-25 .760 39 60 99 6.2 37 0 10 21 16 7 109 6.8
13 Ray, Jaden 12-5 314 26.2 30-71 .423 5-17 .294 13-18 .722 6 29 35 2.9 17 0 50 24 1 11 78 6.5
40 Scroggins, Kian 16-0 266 16.6 27-63 .429 0-3 .000 25-34 .735 35 57 92 5.8 34 1 7 14 2 13 79 4.9
00 McGlashan, Owen 15-0 124 8.3 10-24 .417 8-16 .500 7-7 1.000 8 19 27 1.8 17 0 3 2 2 6 35 2.3
04 Wrzeszcz, Anthony 15-0 131 8.7 7-26 .269 6-12 .500 3-4 .750 0 6 6 0.4 14 0 5 3 1 6 23 1.5
21 Rowe, Lewis 4-0 12 3.0 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 0.8
01 Beaumont, CJ 5-0 4 0.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 412-927 .444 125-327 .382 214-283 .756 185 427 612 38.3 285 2 201 201 34 102 1163 72.69
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 371-898 .413 119-363 .328 214-309 .693 154 365 519 32.4 275 5 175 194 64 105 1075 67.19

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 1163 1075
    Points Per Game 72.7 67.2
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 412-927 371-898
    Field Goal Pct .444 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-327 119-363
    3PT FG Pct .382 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 214-283 214-309
    FT Pct .756 .693
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 13.4
REBOUNDS 612 519
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.8 –
ASSISTS 201 175
    Assists Per Game 12.6 10.9
TURNOVERS 201 194
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 102 105
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.6
BLOCKS 34 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 4.0
ATTENDANCE 13,060 32,783
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,633 8-4,098
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Sam Houston 586 577 1163
Opponents 511 564 1075

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 LOUISIANA TECH W 81-77 0
01/10/24 WKU W 78-74 714
01/13/24 at  Middle Tennessee W 60-51 3227
01/20/24 at  Liberty L 66-82 4005
01/25/24 NM STATE W 79-67 2546
01/27/24 UTEP W 60-56 1993
02/01/24 at  WKU W 79-77 3757
02/03/24 at  FIU L 61-68 1179
02/08/24 at  Jax State L 68-79 2121
02/15/24 FIU W 70-56 1395
02/17/24 LIBERTY W 83-73 1547
02/22/24 at  NM State W 79-58 10392
02/24/24 at  UTEP W 65-54 5010
03/02/24 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 81-64 2423
03/07/24 at  Louisiana Tech W 72-66 3092
03/09/24 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 81-73 2442


